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·~No:· -23 20th Jl,me, 1971 " Nauru 
G.N. No. 129/1971 -'~'------.-. ~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

VACAN"CIES 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
....... Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position 

9.- WORKS DEPARTM.ENT 

Aoreman (1) 

~alary Range 

Duties: 

Qualifications: 

Electrical Department. Outside Division. 

$2400 - $2560 (Standard) 

Responsible to the Works Supervisor or other designated 
officer for the efficient direction and control of his 
st~ff in his allocated duties in connection with all 

_outside Electrical duties. This will include the 
wiring etc of all new· building and the rewiring "etc of 
existing buildings. 

The applicant should preferably hold an "AI! Grac.le 
Electricians licence, however those applicants who' can 
show evidence of long experience in the Electrical 

·,.trade will be considered. 

. Applications should be lodged in 11riting stating name, age, and 
experience, with the Chief Secretary befor:e 4.30 pm on Friday 9th July 1971. 

_~d this 22nd day of June, 1971. 
~ ~S--

D.J.A. DOWDALL, 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

-::--:-:-----:-:-.,.---.--::-:=-:-:-:::-=-::----------~--......",-----'-"'--- --.-.-- - - - .------
G.N. No. 130/1971 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

SECTION 16- PROVISION OF A TEMPORARY POSITION 

Pursuant to the powers conferred on me by Section 16 (l) of the Public 
Service Act 1961-1971, I, Desmond Joseph Anthony Dowdall, Act~ng Public S~rvice 
Commissioner, hereby provide q. temporary position in the Public Service, 

Department 

Health and Education 

Position 

Dental Mechanic 

Dated this 24th day of JUl1e, 1971. 

Classification 

$2020 - $2140 (Actual) 

D.J.A. DOWDALL, 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

--------.~---------------------~.-----------



2. 

No. 23 20th June, .1971 Nauru 
G.N. No. 131/1971 

BIRTHS., DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended the 25th 
June, 1971 were: 

1. NAURUAN 

Name 

Atago Geinbarow Robert Dabwido 
Prospina Eiyerangudo Therese Akua 

2. CHINESE 

So Wai Che 
Ng Po Ping 

1 NAURUAN, 

Name 

BIRTHS 

Date of Birth 

27/5/1971 
12/6/1971 

9/6/1971 
2/6/1971 

DEATHS 

Sex 
M, 
F 

F 
F 

Date of Death Sex 

'd Dist 

Meheng 
Anibare 

Tribe 

Eamwidmwit 
Iruwa 

N.P.C. Location 
N,.P.C. Location 

Tribe 

".tA.ngie Aida Adimim' 
.... , . 

22/6/1971 M 23 yrs 

Reg'd Dist 

Buada Iruwa 

2 CHINESE 

.. Yiu Man-Yin 25/6/H!71 

t.fARRIAGES 

. F 6 days N.P.C. Location 

Fritz Hartman of Boe D~strict, and Agnes'Limen of Baiti on 12th June, 
1971 by the Rev. Fr. P. Clivaz, at Sacred Heart Mission Church, Nauru. 

Dated thiS 25th day of Jt.me, 1971. 

D.J.A. DOWDALL, 
REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES 



..... 

3. 

No. 23 20th June, 1971 
G.N. No, 132/1971 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being shown be1ow:-

District Portion No. 

Ewa 192 

Ewa 191 

Anetan 'Z 

" 

Anibare 235 

~ 

Anibare 330 

C.L. 
P.L 
C.L 

CoL. 

P. L. 

P.L. 

P.L 

Name bf Land 

Adiatian 

Anibijaro 

Atebao 

Anotaija 

Anodija 

Reference 

Land Reg -
Book 1928 -
Page 193. 

Land Reg -
Book 1928 -
Page 197 

'Land Reg 
Book 1928 -
Page 155. 

Gaz. 41/58 
37/59 

Land Reg -
Book 1928 -
Page 40. 

Former Owners 

Efdagatouwe 
(dec'd) 

Shares 

All 

Eingoa Retsijo 
T/ee 

Eibubwiniouw 
(dec'd) 

Denitage 

1/2 

1/2 

All Libanae 
(dec'd) 

Willie H. 
Hiram 
Rebecca 
Anna !-t. 

Dieje 
(dec,' d) 

1/3 
1/3 
1/6 
1/6 

All 

(EiAiwo Deije) 
T/ee 

Present Owners in equal shares 

Detabua Heinrich 
Etan Deireragea 
Dogin A. Duburija 
Moni ta Heinrich 
Heinrich (LTO) 
Demararak Deireme 
Danabeij Deireme 
Angit Eidumaun Deireme 
Jarred Domoait 
Gretta Domoait 
Mayfaith Domoait 
Isaac Domoait 
Florina Domoait 

Denitage 

Erobudo D. Scotty 
Calis Cain 

Willie Halstead 
Hiram 
Rebecca Hiram 
Anna Halsteq.d 

( Deraoadi Deije 
( Detonga Deije 
( Bowen Deije 
( Liebe Eobob 

EiAiwo Deije (LTO) 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

All 

1/2 
1/2 

.3 
1/3 
1/6 
1/6 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

Nauru 

Any person who wishes to appeal against these determinations must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 
of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after thiS time. 

Dated thsi 25th day of May, 1971. 

(~~ (f. ~ JEREMIA, 


