Clerk of Parliament



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 23 G.N. No. 129/1971 20th June, 1971

Nauru

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

VACANCIES

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position WORKS DEPARTMENT oreman (1)Electrical Department. Outside Division. alary Range \$2400 - \$2560 (Standard) Duties: Responsible to the Works Supervisor or other designated officer for the efficient direction and control of his staff in his allocated duties in connection with all .outside Electrical duties. This will include the wiring etc of all new building and the rewiring etc of existing buildings. The applicant should preferably hold an "A" Grade Qualifications: Electricians licence, however those applicants who can show evidence of long experience in the Electrical ._trade will be considered. Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, and experience, with the Chief Secretary before 4.30 pm on Friday 9th July 1971. ed this 22nd day of June, 1971. D.J.A. DOWDALL,

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 130/1971

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

SECTION 16 - PROVISION OF A TEMPORARY POSITION

Pursuant to the powers conferred on me by Section 16 (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1971, I, Desmond Joseph Anthony Dowdall, Acting Public Service Commissioner, hereby provide a temporary position in the Public Service.

Department	Position	Classification			
Health and Education	Dental Mechanic	\$2020 - \$2140 (Actual)			

Dated this 24th day of June, 1971.

D.J.A. DOWDALL, ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

Nauru

No. 23 G.N. No. 131/1971

BIRTHS., DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended the 25th June, 1971 were:-

BIRTHS

1. NAURUAN					
Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd Dis	t Trib	e
Atago Geinbarow Robert Dabwido	27/5/1971	M٠	Meneng	Eamwid	mwit
Prospina Eiyerangudo Therese Akua	12/6/1971	F	Anibare	Iruwa	
2. CHINESE					
So Wai Che	9/6/1971	F	N.P.C. Location		
Ng Po Ping	2/6/1971	F	N.P.C. L		
	DEATHS				
1 NAURUAN					
Name	Date of Death	Sex	Age Reg	'd Dist	Tribe
Angie Aida Adimim	22/6/1971	М	23 yrs Bu	uada	Iruwa
2 CHINESE					
Yiu Man-Yin	25/6/197 1	` F	6 days N.	P.C. Locat	ion
	MARRIAGES				

Fritz Hartman of Boe District, and Agnes' Limen of Baiti on 12th June, 1971 by the Rev. Fr. P. Clivaz, at Sacred Heart Mission Church, Nauru.

Dated this 25th day of June, 1971.

D.J.A. DOWDALL, REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES

Ŧ,

3. 20th June, 1971

No. 23 G.N. No. 132/1971

LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being shown below:-

District	Portion No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Reference	Former Owners	Shares	Present Owners in equal sh	nares
Ewa	192	C.L.	Adiatian	Land Reg - Book 1928 - Page 193.		A11 goa Retsijo 7/ee	Detabua Heinrich Etan Deireragea Dogin A. Duburija Monita Heinrich Heinrich (LTO) Demararak Deireme Danabeij Deireme Angit Eidumaun Deireme Jarred Domoait Gretta Domoait Mayfaith Domoait Isaac Domoait Florina Domoait	1/7 1/7 1/7 1/7 1/7 1/21 1/21 1/21 1/21
Ewa	191	C.L.	Anibijaro	Land Reg – Book 1928 – Page 197	Eibubwiniouw (dec'd) Denitage	1/2 1/2	Denitage	A11
Anetan	3	Ý.L.	Atebao	Land Reg - Book 1928 - Page 155.	Libanae (dec'd)	A11	Erobudo D. Scotty Calis Cain	1/2 1/2
Anibare	235	P.L.	Anotaija	Gaz. 41/58 37/59	Willie H. Hiram Rebecca Anna H.	1/3 1/3 1/6 1/6	Willie Halstead Hiram Rebecca Hiram Anna Halstead	1/3 1/3 1/6 1/6
Anibare	330	P.L.	Anodija	Land Reg - Book 1928 - Page 40.	Dieje (dec¦d) (EiA	All Niwo Deije) T/ee	(Deraoadi Deije (Detonga Deije (Bowen Deije (Liebe Eobob EiAiwo Deije (LTO)	1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5

Any person who wishes to appeal against these determinations must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after this time.

Dated thsi 25th day of May, 1971.

. ۲.,

i'm

JEREMIA, SECRETARY